One hundred fifty (150) square feet for each unit containing five hundred (500) 
or less square feet of living area. Not applicable 

b.  Two hundred fifty (250) square feet for each unit containing more than five 
hundred (500) square feet and up to one thousand two hundred (1,200) square 
feet of living area. All multi-family units are approximately 722 square feet; 
therefore, a minimum of 4,500 square feet (or 0.10-acres) of outdoor common 

open space should be provided; a total of 7,222 sq. ft. is proposed, which exceeds 
the standard. 

c.  Three hundred fifty (350) square feet for each unit containing more than one 
thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. Not applicable 

6.  Common open space shall be not less than four hundred (400) square feet in area, and 
shall have a minimum length and width dimension of twenty feet (20'). The common 
open space areas depicted on the open space exhibit in Section VIII.F meet this